The management system of

J.K. Wire Harness Sdn. Bhd. / J.K. Sumi Wire Harness Sdn. Bhd.

No. 7, 9 & 11, Jalan Firma 2/2, Kawasan Perindustrian Tebrau 1, 81100 Johor Bahru, Johor, Malaysia

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO 14001:2015

For the following activities 1. Manufacture of Wire Harness 2. Manufacture of Wires

This certificate is valid from 07 April 2022 until 09 March 2025 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 6. Certified since 10 March 2010.

Certified activities performed by additional sites listed on subsequent pages.

Last certificate expiry date 09 March 2022 Recertification audit date 10 February 2022

Authorised by



SGS United Kingdom Ltd Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 3EN, UK t +44 (0)151 350-6666 - www.sgs.com





This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Certification Services accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.html. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. The authenticity of this document may be verified at the term of the result of the direct product of the di

http://www.sgs.com/en/certified-clients-and-products/certified-client-directory. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.





Certificate MY10/02774, continued

J.K. Wire Harness Sdn. Bhd. / J.K. Sumi Wire Harness Sdn. Bhd.

ISO 14001:2015

Issue 6

Sites

J.K. Wire Harness Sdn. Bhd. / J.K. Sumi Wire Harness Sdn. Bhd. No. 7, 9 & 11, Jalan Firma 2/2, Kawasan Perindustrian Tebrau 1, 81100 Johor Bahru, Johor, Malaysia

Production and supply of wire harness

J.K. Sumi Wire Harness Sdn. Bhd. No. 10, Jalan Firma 1/5, Kawasan Perindustrian Tebrau 1, 81100 Johor Bahru, Johor, Malaysia

Manufacture and supply of automotive cable

J.K. Wire Harness Sdn. Bhd. (Merlong 2) Lot 4498, GM 3980, Parit Belahan Tampok, Mukim Sungai Kluang, 83100 Rengit, Batu Pahat, Johor, Malaysia

Production and supply of wire harness

J.K. Wire Harness Sdn. Bhd. (Tapah) Kilometer 7, Jalan Tapah 35400 Tapah Road, Perak, Malaysia

Production and supply of wire harness





This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Certification Services accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.html. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional issues established therein. The authenticity of this document may be verified at http://www.sgs.com/en/certified-clients-and-products/certified-client-directory. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.



